
The Port Malabar Rifle & Pistol Club
2020-2021 F-Class (2nd) weekend

Palm Bay, FL
F-Class League Championship

Tournament # 2021170217
Match 1 - 600 yds, Unlimited sighters

05/08/2021
Preliminary Results
Any Rifle Any Sight

Name Class Category Score
1. Richard Dixon HM Distinguished 198-9X
2. Carl Weston HM Distinguished 196-2X

F-Class Open Rifle

Name Class Category Score
1. Thomas Deters HM Distinguished+Senior 200-14X
2. Richard Seteroff HM 199-12X
3. Werner Lurtz HM Senior 199-9X
4. William Bryson Jr. HM Grand Senior 199-8X

T5. Doug Scholl HM 198-8X
T5. Vince Mahoney UNC Grand Senior 198-8X

7. Frank Holtzhauer HM Grand Senior 197-9X
8. Daniel Byrne MK 193-9X
9. Amanda Byrne UNC Woman 189-2X

10. Penelope Cherry HM Grand Senior+Woman 189-1X
11. Michael Jamison SS Distinguished+Grand Senior 134-1X

F-Class Target Rifle

Name Class Category Score
1. Jessica Hendricks HM Woman 199-11X

T2. Paolo Donisi HM Police 199-10X
T2. Jack Dean HM 199-10X

4. Eric Schuster EX Police 197-7X
5. Steve Yee Kee HM 197-5X
6. Joel Dodds UNC 193-5X
7. Paul Bruton HM 190-5X

Service Rifle

Name Class Category Score
1. Chris Baer UNC Military 195-8X



The Port Malabar Rifle & Pistol Club
2020-2021 F-Class (2nd) weekend

Palm Bay, FL
F-Class League Championship

Tournament # 2021170217
Match 2 - 600 yds, 2 sighters

05/08/2021
Preliminary Results
Any Rifle Any Sight

Name Class Category Score
1. Richard Dixon HM Distinguished 199-6X
2. Carl Weston HM Distinguished 198-12X

F-Class Open Rifle

Name Class Category Score
1. Thomas Deters HM Distinguished+Senior 200-9X
2. Vince Mahoney UNC Grand Senior 199-11X
3. Richard Seteroff HM 198-9X
4. Daniel Byrne MK 197-9X
5. William Bryson Jr. HM Grand Senior 197-8X
6. Frank Holtzhauer HM Grand Senior 196-12X

T7. Doug Scholl HM 195-6X
T7. Werner Lurtz HM Senior 195-6X

9. Penelope Cherry HM Grand Senior+Woman 193-8X
10. Amanda Byrne UNC Woman 192-5X

F-Class Target Rifle

Name Class Category Score
1. Jack Dean HM 200-10X
2. Jessica Hendricks HM Woman 199-10X
3. Paolo Donisi HM Police 197-6X
4. Eric Schuster EX Police 196-6X
5. Joel Dodds UNC 194-5X
6. Paul Bruton HM 191-1X
7. Steve Yee Kee HM 190-5X

Service Rifle

Name Class Category Score
1. Chris Baer UNC Military 198-9X



The Port Malabar Rifle & Pistol Club
2020-2021 F-Class (2nd) weekend

Palm Bay, FL
F-Class League Championship

Tournament # 2021170217
Match 3 - 600 yds, 2 sighters

05/08/2021
Preliminary Results
Any Rifle Any Sight

Name Class Category Score
1. Richard Dixon HM Distinguished 200-10X
2. Carl Weston HM Distinguished 188-8X

F-Class Open Rifle

Name Class Category Score
1. William Bryson Jr. HM Grand Senior 200-14X
2. Werner Lurtz HM Senior 199-12X
3. Thomas Deters HM Distinguished+Senior 198-11X
4. Richard Seteroff HM 198-9X

T5. Daniel Byrne MK 198-6X
T5. Vince Mahoney UNC Grand Senior 198-6X

7. Frank Holtzhauer HM Grand Senior 197-10X
8. Amanda Byrne UNC Woman 195-8X
9. Doug Scholl HM 192-8X

10. Penelope Cherry HM Grand Senior+Woman 192-4X
11. Michael Jamison SS Distinguished+Grand Senior 0-0X

F-Class Target Rifle

Name Class Category Score
1. Jack Dean HM 200-12X
2. Eric Schuster EX Police 200-7X
3. Jessica Hendricks HM Woman 199-10X
4. Paolo Donisi HM Police 195-6X
5. Joel Dodds UNC 193-2X
6. Paul Bruton HM 188-6X
7. Steve Yee Kee HM 187-4X

Service Rifle

Name Class Category Score
1. Chris Baer UNC Military 198-9X



The Port Malabar Rifle & Pistol Club
2020-2021 F-Class (2nd) weekend

Palm Bay, FL
F-Class League Championship

Tournament # 2021170217
Day 1 Agg - Day 1 Agg

05/08/2021
Preliminary Results
Any Rifle Any Sight

Name Class Category M1 M2 M3 Score
1. Richard Dixon HM Distinguished 198-9X 199-6X 200-10X 597-25X
2. Carl Weston HM Distinguished 196-2X 198-12X 188-8X 582-22X

F-Class Open Rifle

Name Class Category M1 M2 M3 Score
1. Thomas Deters HM Distinguished+Senior 200-14X 200-9X 198-11X 598-34X
2. William Bryson Jr. HM Grand Senior 199-8X 197-8X 200-14X 596-30X
3. Richard Seteroff HM 199-12X 198-9X 198-9X 595-30X
4. Vince Mahoney UNC Grand Senior 198-8X 199-11X 198-6X 595-25X
5. Werner Lurtz HM Senior 199-9X 195-6X 199-12X 593-27X
6. Frank Holtzhauer HM Grand Senior 197-9X 196-12X 197-10X 590-31X
7. Daniel Byrne MK 193-9X 197-9X 198-6X 588-24X
8. Doug Scholl HM 198-8X 195-6X 192-8X 585-22X
9. Amanda Byrne UNC Woman 189-2X 192-5X 195-8X 576-15X

10. Penelope Cherry HM Grand Senior+Woman 189-1X 193-8X 192-4X 574-13X
11. Michael Jamison SS Distinguished+Grand Senior 134-1X 0-0X 134-1X

F-Class Target Rifle

Name Class Category M1 M2 M3 Score
1. Jack Dean HM 199-10X 200-10X 200-12X 599-32X
2. Jessica Hendricks HM Woman 199-11X 199-10X 199-10X 597-31X
3. Eric Schuster EX Police 197-7X 196-6X 200-7X 593-20X
4. Paolo Donisi HM Police 199-10X 197-6X 195-6X 591-22X
5. Joel Dodds UNC 193-5X 194-5X 193-2X 580-12X
6. Steve Yee Kee HM 197-5X 190-5X 187-4X 574-14X
7. Paul Bruton HM 190-5X 191-1X 188-6X 569-12X

Service Rifle

Name Class Category M1 M2 M3 Score
1. Chris Baer UNC Military 195-8X 198-9X 198-9X 591-26X



The Port Malabar Rifle & Pistol Club
2020-2021 F-Class (2nd) weekend

Palm Bay, FL
F-Class League Championship

Tournament # 2021170217
Match 5 - 600 yds, Unlimited sighters

05/09/2021
Preliminary Results
Any Rifle Any Sight

Name Class Category Score
1. Richard Dixon HM Distinguished 197-10X

F-Class Open Rifle

Name Class Category Score
1. Vince Mahoney UNC Grand Senior 199-10X

T2. William Bryson Jr. HM Grand Senior 198-10X
T2. Thomas Deters HM Distinguished+Senior 198-10X

4. Daniel Byrne MK 196-6X
5. Michael Williams MA Grand Senior 196-4X
6. Richard Seteroff HM 195-7X
7. Jordan Napoli UNC Junior 190-5X

F-Class Target Rifle

Name Class Category Score
1. Jack Dean HM 200-14X
2. Jessica Hendricks HM Woman 200-13X
3. Eric Schuster EX Police 198-10X
4. Paolo Donisi HM Police 197-11X
5. Steve Yee Kee HM 197-6X

Service Rifle

Name Class Category Score
1. Chris Baer UNC Military 198-10X



The Port Malabar Rifle & Pistol Club
2020-2021 F-Class (2nd) weekend

Palm Bay, FL
F-Class League Championship

Tournament # 2021170217
Match 6 - 600 yds, 2 sighters

05/09/2021
Preliminary Results
Any Rifle Any Sight

Name Class Category Score
1. Richard Dixon HM Distinguished 199-11X

F-Class Open Rifle

Name Class Category Score
1. William Bryson Jr. HM Grand Senior 199-7X
2. Richard Seteroff HM 197-10X
3. Vince Mahoney UNC Grand Senior 196-12X
4. Michael Williams MA Grand Senior 194-4X
5. Daniel Byrne MK 192-6X
6. Jordan Napoli UNC Junior 185-1X
7. Thomas Deters HM Distinguished+Senior 179-9X

F-Class Target Rifle

Name Class Category Score
1. Jack Dean HM 197-10X
2. Jessica Hendricks HM Woman 197-8X
3. Steve Yee Kee HM 195-9X
4. Eric Schuster EX Police 195-7X

Service Rifle

Name Class Category Score
1. Chris Baer UNC Military 192-9X



The Port Malabar Rifle & Pistol Club
2020-2021 F-Class (2nd) weekend

Palm Bay, FL
F-Class League Championship

Tournament # 2021170217
Match 7 - 600 yds, 2 sighters

05/09/2021
Preliminary Results
Any Rifle Any Sight

Name Class Category Score
1. Richard Dixon HM Distinguished 200-12X

F-Class Open Rifle

Name Class Category Score
1. Thomas Deters HM Distinguished+Senior 198-11X
2. William Bryson Jr. HM Grand Senior 198-9X
3. Vince Mahoney UNC Grand Senior 197-11X
4. Richard Seteroff HM 194-6X
5. Michael Williams MA Grand Senior 194-5X
6. Jordan Napoli UNC Junior 188-4X
7. Daniel Byrne MK 185-3X

F-Class Target Rifle

Name Class Category Score
1. Jack Dean HM 197-7X
2. Jessica Hendricks HM Woman 196-5X
3. Steve Yee Kee HM 192-6X
4. Eric Schuster EX Police 192-5X

Service Rifle

Name Class Category Score
1. Chris Baer UNC Military 195-6X



The Port Malabar Rifle & Pistol Club
2020-2021 F-Class (2nd) weekend

Palm Bay, FL
F-Class League Championship

Tournament # 2021170217
Day 2 Agg - Day 2 Agg

05/09/2021
Preliminary Results
Any Rifle Any Sight

Name Class Category M5 M6 M7 Score
1. Richard Dixon HM Distinguished 197-10X 199-11X 200-12X 596-33X

F-Class Open Rifle

Name Class Category M5 M6 M7 Score
1. William Bryson Jr. HM Grand Senior 198-10X 199-7X 198-9X 595-26X
2. Vince Mahoney UNC Grand Senior 199-10X 196-12X 197-11X 592-33X
3. Richard Seteroff HM 195-7X 197-10X 194-6X 586-23X
4. Michael Williams MA Grand Senior 196-4X 194-4X 194-5X 584-13X
5. Thomas Deters HM Distinguished+Senior 198-10X 179-9X 198-11X 575-30X
6. Daniel Byrne MK 196-6X 192-6X 185-3X 573-15X
7. Jordan Napoli UNC Junior 190-5X 185-1X 188-4X 563-10X

F-Class Target Rifle

Name Class Category M5 M6 M7 Score
1. Jack Dean HM 200-14X 197-10X 197-7X 594-31X
2. Jessica Hendricks HM Woman 200-13X 197-8X 196-5X 593-26X
3. Eric Schuster EX Police 198-10X 195-7X 192-5X 585-22X
4. Steve Yee Kee HM 197-6X 195-9X 192-6X 584-21X
5. Paolo Donisi HM Police 197-11X 197-11X

Service Rifle

Name Class Category M5 M6 M7 Score
1. Chris Baer UNC Military 198-10X 192-9X 195-6X 585-25X



The Port Malabar Rifle & Pistol Club
2020-2021 F-Class (2nd) weekend

Palm Bay, FL
F-Class League Championship

Tournament # 2021170217
Grand Agg - Grand Agg

05/08/2021 - 05/09/2021
Preliminary Results
Any Rifle Any Sight

Name Class Category Agg1 Agg2 Score
1. Richard Dixon HM Distinguished 597-25X 596-33X 1193-58X
2. Carl Weston HM Distinguished 582-22X 582-22X

F-Class Open Rifle

Name Class Category Agg1 Agg2 Score
1. William Bryson Jr. HM Grand Senior 596-30X 595-26X 1191-56X
2. Vince Mahoney UNC Grand Senior 595-25X 592-33X 1187-58X
3. Richard Seteroff HM 595-30X 586-23X 1181-53X
4. Thomas Deters HM Distinguished+Senior 598-34X 575-30X 1173-64X
5. Daniel Byrne MK 588-24X 573-15X 1161-39X
6. Werner Lurtz HM Senior 593-27X 593-27X
7. Frank Holtzhauer HM Grand Senior 590-31X 590-31X
8. Doug Scholl HM 585-22X 585-22X
9. Michael Williams MA Grand Senior 584-13X 584-13X

10. Amanda Byrne UNC Woman 576-15X 576-15X
11. Penelope Cherry HM Grand Senior+Woman 574-13X 574-13X
12. Jordan Napoli UNC Junior 563-10X 563-10X
13. Michael Jamison SS Distinguished+Grand Senior 134-1X 134-1X

F-Class Target Rifle

Name Class Category Agg1 Agg2 Score
1. Jack Dean HM 599-32X 594-31X 1193-63X
2. Jessica Hendricks HM Woman 597-31X 593-26X 1190-57X
3. Eric Schuster EX Police 593-20X 585-22X 1178-42X
4. Steve Yee Kee HM 574-14X 584-21X 1158-35X
5. Paolo Donisi HM Police 591-22X 197-11X 788-33X
6. Joel Dodds UNC 580-12X 580-12X
7. Paul Bruton HM 569-12X 569-12X

Service Rifle

Name Class Category Agg1 Agg2 Score
1. Chris Baer UNC Military 591-26X 585-25X 1176-51X


